Turn It Up Dance Challenge
All Results

TURN IT UP - BUFFALO COMPETITION
May 11, 2018

BUFFALO, NY, USA

BUFFALO MARRIOTT NIAGARA

Intermediate
Place  Routine Name
2 LET ME ENTERTAIN YOU
1 IN HIS KISS
Competitive
Place  Routine Name
6 LITTLE STAR
SUGAR PIE HONEY BUNCH
WATCH ME DO
TWINKLE
LET ME ENTERTAIN YOU
I'M YOUR STAR
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Entry #

138
137

Studio
Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Eugenias dance studio

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Center Stage Dance Studio

Intermediate / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
1 MR. SANDMAN
Competitive / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
2 JUNGLE
1 WHAT'S INSIDE
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
3 EXPENSIVE
2 YANKEE DOODLE
1 SWAY

Entry #
146

Entry #
157
134

Studio
Sam Smith School Of Dance

Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Eugenias dance studio

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Center Stage Dance Studio

Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name
3 WE GOT THE BEAT
2 SING
1 SASSY GIRLS
1 WE SHARE EVERYTHING
Intermediate / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
5 HOW LONG WILL I LOVE YOU
THUNDER
BOOGIE SHOES
DANCE WITH ME
WHO STOLE THE COOKIES
ALL FOR THE BEST
1 THE RUMOR WEED
Intermediate / Large Group
Place  Routine Name
1 DON'T RAIN ON MY PARADE
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Entry #
139
152
163
183

Entry #
170
144
173
153
161

133

Entry #
158

Studio

Tonawanda Dance Arts
Tonawanda Dance Arts
Center Stage Dance Studio
The Dance Connection

Studio

The Dance Connection
Amazin Grace Dance Studio
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Amazin Grace Dance Studio
Sam Smith School Of Dance
The Dance Connection
Amazin Grace Dance Studio

Studio
The Dance Connection



Intermediate / Line
Place Routine Name
1 GOD HELP THE OUTCASTS
Competitive / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
5 VARSITY DRAG
4 IT'S HAIRSPRAY
3 WE'RE IN THE MONEY
2 GOOD MORNING
1 HOW DOES A MOMENT LAST FOREVER
Competitive / Large Group
Place Routine Name

2 PEP TALK
1 EGYPT
Competitive / Duo/Trio

Place Routine Name
5 LEAN ON ME
THINK
GIMMI DAT
THREE FRIENDS
THUNDER AND LIGHTNING
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Intermediate

Place  Routine Name
SWAGGER JAGGER
SHOUT SHOUT
VALERIE
SHAKE THE ROOM
ZERO TO HERO
DREAM
COLORS OF THE WIND
LITTLE STAR
FRIEND LIKE ME

1 GREATEST STAR

Competitive

Place  Routine Name

9 LITTLE SECRET

FAITH
THE CLIMB
SWEET NOTHING
TROUBLE
FOLLOW YOU INTO THE DARK
MALEFICENT
HUNTER
FLY
THOUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD
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Intermediate
Place Routine Name

Entry #
143

Entry #
154
145
180

64
34

Entry #
142
156

Entry #
178
43
39
149
150

Entry #
165
135
148

42
25
23
147
51
151

Entry #
50
26
174
16
17
172
181
14
57
48

Entry #

Studio
The Dance Connection

Studio

The Dance Connection

The Dance Connection

The Dance Connection

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Eugenias dance studio

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Tonawanda Dance Arts

Dancers Turn

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Tonawanda Dance Arts

The Dance Connection
Tonawanda Dance Arts
Tonawanda Dance Arts

Artistic Designs Dance Company
The Dance Connection

Center Stage Dance Studio

Studio

Eugenias dance studio

The Dance Connection

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Center Stage Dance Studio
Eugenias dance studio

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio
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MADNESS
UNRAVELING
GHOST
SIGN OF THE TIMES
| CAN MAKE YA
THE DOCTOR SAID
ISLAND
MANHATTAN
MOVE
YOU WILL BE FOUND

1 BLUE HAZE
Competitive

Place  Routine Name

10 ALWAYS
SCARS
MY NAME
| DON'T THINK ABOUT YOU
IN MY ARMS
AND I'M TELLING YOU
DANCIN ON MY OWN
FALLOUT
SEEING US GO
LUNG
WHOLE LOTTA WOMAN
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237
140
233
177
98
248
211
203
195
121
206

Entry #
112
79
189
77
249
169
70
86
119
122
75

Dreams of Dance

Lewiston Dance Center

The Dance Connection

The Dance Connection

Center Stage Dance Studio

The Dance Connection

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Center Stage Dance Studio
Eugenias dance studio

Center Stage Dance Studio
Eugenias dance studio

Center Stage Dance Studio
Center Stage Dance Studio
Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Eugenias dance studio

Novice / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
1 PENNSYLVANIA 65000
Intermediate / Small Group
Place Routine Name
4 THE ROSE
3 OH SO QUIET
2 YESTERDAY
1 USED TO BE MINE
Intermediate / Line
Place  Routine Name
1 JUMP UP SUPERSTAR!
Intermediate / Large Group
Place  Routine Name
3 LOONEY TUNES
2 LAND OF 1000 DANCES
1 WE'RE ALL THE SAME
Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name
2 HOT
1 YOU KEEP ME SANE
Competitive / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
5 THE RACE

Entry #
216

Entry #
99
41
24
239

Entry #
192

Entry #
32
190
59

Entry #
82
65

Entry #

Studio
Dancers Turn

Studio

Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
The Dance Connection

Studio
Sam Smith School Of Dance

Studio

Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance

Studio
Center Stage Dance Studio
Sam Smith School Of Dance

Studio
The Dance Connection



PERM
GO LEGEND
THE SIRENS CALL
1 THE PARIS AGREEMENT
Competitive / Large Group
Place Routine Name
5 IT
COFFEE BREAK
THE DEVIL IS BAD
THE PATH
WILD HEARTS CAN'T BE BROKEN
JUSTIFIED
1 BUILD IT BETTER
Competitive / Line
Place Routine Name
2 LIFE IS A BALL GAME
1 MATRIARCH
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name
5 SMALL WORLD
DEVIL WENT DOWN TO GEORGIA
I'M THERE TOO
THE CONVERSATION
ESCAPE
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31
88
231
223

Entry #
125
53
241
238
215
245
221

Entry #
66
196

Entry #
30
236
105
45
191

The Dance Connection
The Dance Connection
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

The Dance Connection

The Dance Connection

Amazin Grace Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
The Dance Connection

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio
The Dance Connection
The Dance Connection

Studio

The Dance Connection
Tonawanda Dance Arts

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Intermediate
Place Routine Name

8 FEELIN' GOOD
PARTY UP
SAFE AND SOUND
NEXT BEST THING
ANYTHING GOES
NEW YORK
SYMPHONY
CALL ME MOTHER

1 BACKING DOWN
Competitive

Place  Routine Name

10 OLD DAYS
JE SUIS MALADE
YOU GET MY LOVE
SAVE MYSELF
KILLING ME
WHAT YOU MADE ME DO
MAPS
WEREWOLF
MANGO TREE
| LET MYSELF FALL
PRAYING
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Entry #
110
114
229

3
5
113
185
68
217

Entry #
202
116
207
124
107
198
247
84
49
197
200

Studio

Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Sam Smith School Of Dance
Center Stage Dance Studio
Dancers Turn

Sam Smith School Of Dance
Artistic Designs Dance Company

Studio

Eugenias dance studio

Artistic Designs Dance Company
The Dance Connection

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Eugenias dance studio

Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance Company
Tonawanda Dance Arts

Artistic Designs Dance Company
Eugenias dance studio



1 TRIBUTE 201 Center Stage Dance Studio

Novice / Small Group

Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
1 BREATHE 230 Dreams of Dance
Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
4 TBA 232 Dancers Turn
3 HIP HIP CHIN CHIN 120 Center Stage Dance Studio
2 HIP HIP CHIN CHIN 226 Dancers Turn
1 FAST CAR 63 The Dance Connection
Intermediate / Small Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
1 RADIANT VIBES 90 Sam Smith School Of Dance
Intermediate / Large Group
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
2 AIN'T PLAYIN' WITH YA 218 Sam Smith School Of Dance
1 MAMBO ITALIANO 242 Sam Smith School Of Dance
Competitive / Small Group
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 SCARS 80 The Dance Connection
4 HOLDING SPACE 235 The Dance Connection
3 BACK TO THIS 214 Artistic Designs Dance Company
2 THE WAY THE WORLD ENDS 52 Artistic Designs Dance Company
1 | HAVE NOTHING 204 Artistic Designs Dance Company
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 TURN TO STONE 115 The Dance Connection
4 PIECE BY PIECE 187 Lewiston Dance Center
4 | LOVED IT WHEN 8 Artistic Designs Dance Company
3 HERE AND GONE 95 The Dance Connection
2 WHAT ABOUT US 219 Eugenias dance studio
1 ANCHOR 240 Center Stage Dance Studio
Competitive / Large Group
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 POWER 244 Lewiston Dance Center
4 SLAP THAT BASS 176 The Dance Connection
3 SOUL SHINE 62 The Dance Connection
2 CAPTURED 222 The Dance Connection
1 LET'S HURT TONIGHT 209 Lewiston Dance Center



Dance Team Invitations

Entry # | Routine Name Studio
1 | All for the Best The Dance Connection
13 | Watch Me Do Eugenias Dance Studio
21 | Little Star Center Stage Dance Studio
23 | Colors of the Wind Tonawanda Dance Arts
29 | Sway Center Stage Dance Studio
33 | Blue Bird Artistic Designs Dance Company
44 | To This Day The Dance Connection
49 | Mango Tree Tonawanda Dance Arts
52 | The Way the World Ends Artistic Designs Dance Company
65 | You Keep Me Sane Sam Smith School of Dance
68 | Call Me Mother Sam Smith School of Dance
76 | Like That Eugenias Dance Studio
84 | Werewolf Artistic Designs Dance Company
85 | Brand New Key The Dance Connection
95 | Here and Gone The Dance Connection
103 | Rain Tonawanda Dance Arts
105 | I'm There Too Center Stage Dance Studio
112 | Always Center Stage Dance Studio
115 | Turn To Stone The Dance Connection
116 | Je Suis Malade Artistic Designs Dance Company
134 | What's Inside Artistic Designs Dance Company
141 | Mended Lewiston Dance Center
143 | God Help the Outcast The Dance Connection
151 | Greatest Star Center Stage Dance Studio
157 | Jungle Artistic Designs Dance Company
159 | Stuff Like That There Artistic Designs Dance Company
169 | And I'm Telling You Center Stage Dance Studio
178 | Lean On Me Eugenias Dance Studio
189 | My Name Center Stage Dance Studio
191 | Escape Artistic Designs Dance Company
192 | Jump Up Superstar! Sam Smith School of Dance
198 | What You Made Me Do Eugenias Dance Studio
208 | My Darkside Center Stage Dance Studio
214 | Back to This Artistic Designs Dance Company
Wild Hearts Can't Be
215 | Broken The Dance Connection
219 | What About Us Eugenias Dance Studio
Devil Went Down to
236 | Georgia Tonawanda Dance Arts

239

Use to be Mine

The Dance Connection




249

In My Arms

Center Stage Dance Studio

196A

Shout

Lewiston Dance Center

Judge’s Special Awards

Award Entry # Routine Name Studio Name

Star on the Rise 9 | I'm Your Star Center Stage Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance

Abstract Movement 14 | Hunter Company

Full of Grace 25 | Dream Tonawanda Dance Arts

Cute & Clever 32 | Looney Tunes Sam Smith School Of Dance

Super Spunky 40 | Expensive Eugenias Dance Studio

Movement with a Message 44 | To This Day The Dance Connection
Artistic Designs Dance

Art of Conversation 45 | The Conversation Company

Heart, Soul, & Style 49 | Mango Tree Tonawanda Dance Arts

Marvelous Musicality 65 | You Keep Me Sane Sam Smith School of Dance

Solid Strength; Tremendous

Technique 70 | Dancin On My Own Center Stage Dance Studio

Passionate Powerhouse 77 | | Don't Think About Eugenias Dance Studio

Great Group Connection 80 | Scars The Dance Connection
Artistic Designs Dance

Top Notch Legs & Feet 91 | Don't Let Me Down Company

Power Packed Performance 106 | Sweet Dreams Tonawanda Dance Arts

Poised & Confident 110 | Feelin Good Sam Smith School Of Dance

Emotion in Motion 117 | Time The Dance Connection

Red Hot 120 | Hip Hip Chin Chin Center Stage Dance Studio

"ToTaZ" Committment 123 | Lung The Dance Connection
Artistic Designs Dance

Meaningful Message 142 | Pep Talk Company

Visual Effects 143 | God Help The Outcast The Dance Connection

Oh So Fun 146 | Mr. Sandman Sam Smith School Of Dance

Sweet N Spicy Clarity 155 | Mi Gente Dancers Turn

Supreme Spunk 162 | River Lewiston Dance Center

Wow Factor 169 | And I'm Telling You Center Stage Dance Studio

Completely Connected 178 | Lean on Me Eugenias Dance Studio

You Light Up The Stage 186 | Something in the Wate Tonawanda Dance Arts
Artistic Designs Dance

Perfect Pair 191 | Escape Company

Modern Movers 196 | Matriarch The Dance Connection

Strength in #s 209 | Let's Hurt Tonight Lewiston Dance Center

Linear Ladies 212 | Renegades Amazin Grace Dance Studio

Stylization 213 | You Are My Sunshine Center Stage Dance Studio




Mirror Image of One
Another 219 | What About Us Eugenias Dance Studio
Artistic Designs Dance
Teamwork=Dreamwork 221 | Build It Better Company
Joyous Feeling 235 | Holding Space The Dance Connection
Devil Went Down to
Talking Feet 236 | Georgia Tonawanda Dance Arts
Happy Tapping Feet 242 | Mambo ltaliano Sam Smith School Of Dance
Other Special Awards
Entry
Award # Routine Name Studio Name
Outstanding
Costume 102 | Walking On Broken Glass The Dance Connection
Choreography Artistic Designs Dance
Award 122 | Lung Company
Most Entertaining 66 | Life is a Ball Game The Dance Connection
Technical Artistic Designs Dance
Excellence 119 | Seeing Us Go Company
Outstanding
Costume 218 | Ain't Playin With Ya Sam Smith School of Dance
Choreography Wild Hearts Can't Be
Award 215 | Broken The Dance Connection
Artistic Designs Dance
Most Entertaining 223 | The Paris Agreement Company
Technical Artistic Designs Dance
Excellence 191 | Escape Company
Class Act Sam Smith School of Dance
ADCC Center Stage Dance Studio
Title Awards

Miss Mini Turn It Up

Name

Studio

3rd Runner Up

Crissy Stobert

Eugenias dance studio

2nd Runner Up

Braelyn Salomon

Artistic Designs Dance Company

1st Runner Up

Riley Kreis

Artistic Designs Dance Company

Winner

Brooklyn Corbett

Center Stage Dance Studio




Miss Junior Turn It Up

Name Studio
3rd Runner Up | Alyssa Wesley Center Stage Dance Studio
2nd Runner Up | Ella Cook Artistic Designs Dance Company

1st Runner Up

Addison Salomon | Artistic Designs Dance Company

Winner

Delaney Connelly | Artistic Designs Dance Company

Miss Teen Turn It Up

Name Studio

3rd Runner Up

Bella Stobert Eugenias dance studio

2nd Runner Up

Libby Patterson Artistic Designs Dance Company

1st Runner Up

Cali Pierce Artistic Designs Dance Company

Winner

Kylie Humphreys | Eugenias dance studio

Mr Teen Turn It Up

Name Studio

1st Runner Up

Nathan Smith Center Stage Dance Studio

Winner

Riley Miller Artistic Designs Dance Company

Miss Sr Teen Turn It Up

Name Studio
3rd Runner Up | Alisia Humphrey Eugenias Dance Studio
2nd Runner Up | Taylor Griffin Artistic Design Dance Company

1st Runner Up

Sahara Brueckman | Eugenias Dance Studio

Winner Nicole Bidlack Center Stage Dance Studio
Heart of Gold Award Winners
Entry
Age # Title Dancers Name Studio
Mini iDance4aCure 9 | I'm Your Star Brooklyn Corbett | Center Stage Dance Studio
Something Got A _ .
Junior iDanced4aCure 166 | Hold Of Me Audrey Jenkins Artistic Designs Dance Company
Your Gonna Live L .
Teen iDance4aCure 73 | Foreverin Me Riley Miller Artistic Designs Dance Company
Senior iDance4aCure 200 | Praying Sahara Bruekman | Eugenias Dance Studio




Overall Highest Scoring Solos

Entry

# Routine Name Studio
Overall Highest Scoring Solo Runner Up 201 | Tribute Center Stage Dance Studio
Overall Highest Scoring Solo Winner 75 | Whole Lotta Woman | Eugenias Dance Studio

Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trio

Entry
# Routine Name | Studio
Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trio Runner Up 240 | Anchor Center Stage Dance Studio
Thunder &
Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trio Winner 150 | Lightening Artistic Designs Dance Company

Industry Dance Award Nominees

Award Name Entry # | Routine Name Studio

Best Jazz Performance 245 Justified Artistic Designs Dance Company
Best Tap Performance 241 The Devil is Bad Amazin Grace Dance Studio
Best Hip Hop Performance 125 IT The Dance Connection

Best Lyrical/Modern/Contemporary

Performance 223 The Paris Agreement | Artistic Designs Dance Company
Best Musical

Theater/Novelty/Character

Performance 53 Coffee Break The Dance Connection

Best Open/Ballet/Acro Performance | 221 Build It Better Artistic Designs Dance Company
IDA People's Choice Award 244 Power Lewiston Dance Center




